## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION : ESTABLISHMENT-III BRANCH ROOM NO.222 : OLD SECRETARIAT : DELHI-110054

## No.F.DE.3(06)/E-III/Snty/2015/PT.F-1/ 5739-43 CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification in the Final Seniority List mentioned against each circulated vide NO.DE.3(3)/E-IIIspl.Cell/99/VolII/12621-60, Dated 21/07/2004, the following corrections has been made which may be read as detailed hereunder:

S. No	Name,DOB & ID of the official	Designation	Snty No./CATEGORY /MOR	CORRECTION
1	MANJU MOUHAN 20035080 - DOB 11/03/1964	TGT (ENG)	8052 SC/DP TGT FEMALE 1997-03	MANJU MOUHAN INSTEAD OF MANJU KADAM
2	DIPTI TRIPATHI 20020072 DOB 08/02/1978	TGT (N SC)	8002 GEN/DR TGT FEMALE 1997-2003	SURNAME AS DIPTI TRIPATHI INSTEAD OF DIPTI DUBEY DOB AS 08/02/1978 INSTEAD OF 08/02/1969

THIS ISSUES WITH THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

Dated: 14-12-16

(MANVINDER SINGH) ASSTT. DIR. OF EDN. (E-III) Dated: 14-12-16

## No.F.DE.3(6)/E-III/Snty/2015/PT.F-1/ 5739-43 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1 All Regional Director of Education/All Dy. Director of Education.
- 2. P S\_to Secy (Edn.)/Director (Edn.)/P.A. to Addl. D E. (Admn.).
- 3. Asstt. Dir. of Edn., E-II/E-IV Branches.
- President/Secretary, GSTA (GEN/SC/ST)

5/ Incharge, Computer Cell, Die. of Education, with the request to upload this Corrigeridum on the website of Department.

(MANVINDER SINGH) ASSTT. DIR. OF EDN.(E-III)